FONNER PARK

From 02/14/2026 To 02/27/2026

Current Meet Leading Jockeys

Name

Jose Angel Medina
Belen Quinonez
David Cardoso
Travis Cunningham
Nathan Haar

Alex Birzer

Adrian B. Ramos
Scott A. Bethke
Bryan McNeil
Xavier Pickner®

* Denotes Apprentice Rider.

Sts
40
29
23
34
30
23
25
17
12
18

1st 2nd 3rd Win%
10 5 23
17
22
12
13
17
16
12
17
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60
52
74
50
30
39
20
24
25
33

Current Meet Leading Trainers

Name

Isai V. Gonzalez
David C. Anderson
Jason Wise

Mark N. Hibdon
Marvin A. Johnson
Trevor Rushton
Stacey Rushton
Kyle Schindler
Schuyler Condon
Grady Thompson

Sts
32
27
15
34
21
11

5
1
18
1

1st 2nd 3rd Win%
22

3
26
40
15
14
27
40
18
6
9
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50
52
67
68
38
45
60
18
44
27

Current Meet Leading Owners

Name

Mark N. Hibdon

Isai V. Gonzalez

JZ Racing Stables

E Class Racing

JL Racing LLC

Spencer Kucera

Temple D. Rushton
Jason Cline

Matt Keneley

Bradley D. Schliefert, Jodi
Schliefert and Julie Larmon

Sts
34
22
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1st 2nd 3rd Win%
15
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2 18
3 43
0 50
2 14
0 13
0 33
0 33
0 50
0 100

A A aaapNpWwWhAO
O NN Wa A~

$%
68
45
100
75
86
38
100
67
100
100

Purses
$99,338
$41,408
$57,682
$54,664
$44 511
$42,406
$30,007
$17,430
$11,965
$20,972

Purses
$57,850
$74,363
$37.474
$70,832
$38,402
$23,320
$16,850
$14,226
$19,678
$14,928

Purses
$70,832
$31,562
$18,904
$16,850
$17,700
$11,540

$6,980
$14,160

$6,160
$10,200



Current Meet Leading Horses

Name

My Golden Bling
Princess Kaiulani
India Ink

General Shipman
Goldies Claim
Phlash Drive
Turn N Burn Boss
P R Sorry Kids
Time Muse
Rockets Blaze

Sts
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0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

1st 2nd 3rd Win%
33

50
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100

$%

67
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100

Purses
$5,700
$6,160

$12,480

$10,920
$10,200
$10,200
$10,200
$9,720
$9,600
$9,240



