

FONNER PARK

From 02/14/2026 To 02/27/2026

Current Meet Leading Jockeys

Name	Sts	1st	2nd	3rd	Win%	\$%	Purses
Jose Angel Medina	40	9	10	5	23	60	\$99,338
Belen Quinonez	29	5	6	4	17	52	\$41,408
David Cardoso	23	5	4	8	22	74	\$57,682
Travis Cunningham	34	4	7	6	12	50	\$54,664
Nathan Haar	30	4	3	2	13	30	\$44,511
Alex Birzer	23	4	1	4	17	39	\$42,406
Adrian B. Ramos	25	4	1	0	16	20	\$30,007
Scott A. Bethke	17	2	1	1	12	24	\$17,430
Bryan McNeil	12	2	0	1	17	25	\$11,965
Xavier Pickner*	18	1	3	2	6	33	\$20,972

* Denotes Apprentice Rider.

Current Meet Leading Trainers

Name	Sts	1st	2nd	3rd	Win%	\$%	Purses
Isai V. Gonzalez	32	7	6	3	22	50	\$57,850
David C. Anderson	27	7	5	2	26	52	\$74,363
Jason Wise	15	6	1	3	40	67	\$37,474
Mark N. Hibdon	34	5	7	11	15	68	\$70,832
Marvin A. Johnson	21	3	4	1	14	38	\$38,402
Trevor Rushton	11	3	2	0	27	45	\$23,320
Stacey Rushton	5	2	1	0	40	60	\$16,850
Kyle Schindler	11	2	0	0	18	18	\$14,226
Schuyler Condon	18	1	3	4	6	44	\$19,678
Grady Thompson	11	1	0	2	9	27	\$14,928

Current Meet Leading Owners

Name	Sts	1st	2nd	3rd	Win%	\$%	Purses
Mark N. Hibdon	34	5	7	11	15	68	\$70,832
Isai V. Gonzalez	22	4	4	2	18	45	\$31,562
JZ Racing Stables	7	3	1	3	43	100	\$18,904
E Class Racing	4	2	1	0	50	75	\$16,850
JL Racing LLC	7	1	3	2	14	86	\$17,700
Spencer Kucera	8	1	2	0	13	38	\$11,540
Temple D. Rushton	3	1	2	0	33	100	\$6,980
Jason Cline	3	1	1	0	33	67	\$14,160
Matt Keneley	2	1	1	0	50	100	\$6,160
Bradley D. Schliefert, Jodi Schliefert and Julie Larmon	1	1	0	0	100	100	\$10,200

Current Meet Leading Horses

Name	Sts	1st	2nd	3rd	Win%	\$%	Purses
My Golden Bling	3	1	1	0	33	67	\$5,700
Princess Kaiulani	2	1	1	0	50	100	\$6,160
India Ink	1	1	0	0	100	100	\$12,480
General Shipman	1	1	0	0	100	100	\$10,920
Goldies Claim	1	1	0	0	100	100	\$10,200
Phlash Drive	1	1	0	0	100	100	\$10,200
Turn N Burn Boss	1	1	0	0	100	100	\$10,200
P R Sorry Kids	1	1	0	0	100	100	\$9,720
Time Muse	1	1	0	0	100	100	\$9,600
Rockets Blaze	1	1	0	0	100	100	\$9,240